

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25526/2008

HADI RAZA KHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMPUR ZILA SAHKARI BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prasenjit Das, Adv.  
Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioner has filed an affidavit stating that notice by dasti has been served on the respondents.

There is no representation for the respondents.

Respondents to file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 15-5-2009.

va

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar